members of the Supervisory Board. The Members of the Supervisory Board are not entitled to 
severance pay. 

3. Each member of the Supervisory Board is entitled to a fixed monthly remuneration for his/her work in the 
Supervisory Board of the Company in the net amount of: EUR 1.350,00 (one thousand three hundred 
and fifty Euro).“  

4. If a member of the Supervisory Board is also a Company employee, in addition to the remuneration 
determined by this Decision, he/she is also entitled to the remuneration in accordance with the valid 
Employment Contract. 

5. Each member of the Supervisory Board may, while performing the duty in the Supervisory Board, be a